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Bingata, Traditional Okinawa Dyeing Pattern, Re-Discovered

By Hideko Yoshikawa, Staff writer

ooo22

gbooooooboobo

goooooog O00OcmODOOx O0O0O54.2x 41

gO0000400 30220

oo

gbobobobobooogoogoo

obobobooooboooobobo

gbobobo
gboobgoob4ob30ob4pobboboobooboobonoobo
gboboboboboob1boobooooos3snoooo3gogoyegn
gboooooooboboboboboooooobogoono
QODO0O0000O000000000o00

gboboboooooboboboooo

0 1340



oooooooo

0 1350

.
\
i
n:r
A

J'Ju}"]' Lhr'?ﬂ‘gff'{ﬁ".n‘i i

2T -

el ELE ] ERE BRRE

#Flji




500000000

0 1360



gobobooboooodd

0000000000140 00000000000000000000080
O000001000000000000000000000014000000
0000000000000 0000000000

000000000000 00000000000000000000000
D00000000000000000000000000000000000
oooooo

0000000000000 D000080000000000000O

(HOOO0OD(@DO GO0 @Woo (G600 (oo (moaEoo

0000000000 0000000
()O0DD0O0O0O0OO0OO0O0O00ADEDDOOOOODODOO

oooooooog

AODODO0OO0BOOOCOODOOOOEDD

0000000000000 0D0000000000000O00001-01001-

02000000000000000000000
(200

000000000000000000000000000000000000000000
(300

0000000000000 000000000
4)o0

0000000000000 0O0oog
(500

0000000 DOooooo
(6)00O

0000000O0x00000000000000dcmd
(10O

0000000000000 0O0oog
(800

000000000000 00000000000000000000000

01370



gbobooboo
gbobobobobooboobobobobobooooboobobobobooo
go0o00i1390
e 1000300
A0lD00DO0OO0OO0O0OOOO90
A0 000000000000 290
A030000000DDOson
e (100300
B-0o10 00000000 00O0ooOgn
B-020 00000000 DO0OOO
B-o30 oo oopoooooon
e [160
colgoopooooooDo
cobboooooonboonbo
cospoooooooooon
co40ooOooooooon
c-os5000n
coebonooonong
e 10010
Dol00O0Uunouobobobooonog
e (10010
EQIO0OO00OO0DOOOO0

goobobobooooobobobooooobobboooobobboooooA-os
oOopoooosoboobogceh DoOoooOoOoobOoOoboboOoooooDboOg
gbooboboooboooooooooboobobobobobooooobooboooo
gboooooooooboboboboboboooboobobobobooooo

0 1380



oo oad

A-01-01

A-01-02
A-01-03
A-01-04
A-01-05
A-01-06
A-01-07
A-01-08
A-01-09
A-01-10
A-01-11
A-01-12
A-01-13
A-01-14
A-01-15
A-01-16
A-01-17
A-01-18
A-01-19
A-02-01
A-02-02
A-02-03
A-02-04
A-02-05
A-02-06
A-02-07

gooboooooon oo
gooboooooon oo
gbobooooobooo go
gooboboooogoo oo
gooboooooon oo
gbobooooobooo go
gooboboooogoo oo
gooboooooon oo
gbobooooobooo go
goobobobooio oo
gboboboobon oo
gooooooobobogi2 go
gooboboboooaiss oo
gobobobobool4 oo
gboboboboois go
gbooboboboooie oo
gbobobooooy oo
goooooooooaas go
goobobobooo oo

gboboboooboooboobol 0o
gooooooboooooz2 OO
gobobobobobooogoos 0o
gbobobooobooobooobod OO0
gbobobooobooobogoos oo
gbobobobobooodgboe OO
gbobobooooogooy 0o

0 1390

e [

ooo

ooo
goo
goog
ooo
goo
goog
ooo
goo
goog
ooo
goo
goog
ooo
goo
goog
ooon
goo
goog
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
ooon

oo

oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo

017010
40000
gooo

ooo
god
oo
ooo
god
oo
oood



A-02-08
A-02-09
A-02-10
A-02-11
A-02-12
A-02-13
A-02-14
A-02-15
A-02-16
A-02-17
A-02-18
A-02-19
A-02-20
A-02-21
A-02-22
A-02-23
A-02-24
A-02-25
A-02-26
A-02-27
A-02-28
A-02-29
A-03-01
A-03-02
A-03-03
A-03-04
A-03-05
A-03-06
A-03-07
A-03-08

ooooooobooooos oo
gbobobobobooogog OO
gboboboboboobgobio0n
gboboboobobobi11oo
gboboboboboobogoboizon
gbobobobobooboooboison
gboboboobobobi1400
gbobobobobooogois oo
gboboboboboobobile 00
gbobobooobooboobi1r oo
gboboboboboobogoobois oo
gboboboboboooboooboie0on
gooooooboooooDo2 00
gboboboboboobogobo2r00
gboboboboboobooobo2200
oooooooboooooz23nm
gbobobobobooogo2 00
gboboboboooboooa2s 00
ooooooobooooDz2 0O
gboboboboboobogo2ron
gbobobobobooboooboa2s 00
ooooooobooooo200

gpoobobool
gbobooooz
gooooooos
opooboboo4
gboboobooos
ooooogooe
goobooogry
gboboobooos

oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo

0 1400

I s I I e I I I I o o

go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
ooon
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
ooon
oo
go
ooon
oo
go
ooon
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

god
oo
ooo
god
oo
ooo
good
oo
ooo
god
oo
ooo
god
oo
ooo
god
oo
ooo
god
oo
ooo
god



A-03-09
A-03-10
A-03-11
A-03-12
A-03-13
A-03-14
A-03-15
A-03-16
A-03-17
A-03-18
A-03-19
A-03-20
A-03-21
A-03-22
A-03-23
A-03-24
A-03-25
A-03-26
A-03-27
A-03-28
A-03-29
A-03-30
A-03-31
A-03-32
A-03-33
A-03-34
A-03-35
A-03-36
A-03-37
A-03-38

ooooooooo

gobobobooio
gboobobooon
goooooooiz
goobobooais
gbobobool4
gboboboois
goobobooie
gobobooooy
ooooooooDas
gooboboooi
gbooboboo2o
goooooobo2
gooboboog22
gboobooboooezs
OooooooD24
gboobobooa2s
goobobooo2e
ooooooooey
goobobooezs
gboobooooa2
ooooooooaso
goobobooo3
gboobooboooas2
ooooooooss
goobobonos4
gboobobooss
oooooooose
goobooboooasy
goobooboooa3s

go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo

0 1410

e e A A [ |

go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo

go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo

gooo

gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo

gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo

gooo

gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo



A-03-39
A-03-40
A-03-41
A-03-42
A-03-43
A-03-44
A-03-45
A-03-46
A-03-47
A-03-48
A-03-49
A-03-50
A-03-51
A-03-52
A-03-53
A-03-54
A-03-55
A-03-56
A-03-57
A-03-58
A-03-59
A-03-60
A-03-61
A-03-62
A-03-63
A-03-64
A-03-65
A-03-66
A-03-67
A-03-68

ooooooooase
goobobooaso
gboboooo4
ooooooooa42
goobooboooa4s
gbobobonoas4
gbobobooass
oooboboooa4e
gboobooooa4y
oooooooo4s
goobooooa9
gbobobooso
gboboooos:
gooboboogs2
gboobooooss
ugboboboos4
goobooooss
gbooboooose
gbooboooosy
gboobooooss
gbooboooos9
ooooooooDeo
gooboboooel
gbobooooez
oooooooooes
obooboboUe4d
gboobobooes
Ooo00o0oOonooee
gooboooder
goobooooes

go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo

0 14200

I s I I e I e I I I I I o A o

go
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo
ao
oo
oo

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

gooo
ogpooo
gooo
gooo
ogpooo
gooo
gooo
ogpooo
gooo

ogpooo
gooo
gooo
ogpooo
gooo

gooo

ogpooo
gooo
gooo
ogpooo
gooo
gooo

gooo



A03-69 DODOOODODOG9 oo o RN oo ooog
A03-70 OJODOOOODODO70 oo o Do oo ooog
AQ03-71 0000000071 oo o oo o0 oooog
A03-72 JODOOODOOT72 oo o RN oo ooog
A03-73 JODOOOODODO73 oo o oo oo ogoog
A03-74 O0OODOODOOT74 oo o oo o0 oooog
A03-75 OODOOOODOO7S oo o RN oo ooog
A03-76 JODODOOODODOT76 oo o oo oo ogoog
AQ03-77 OOOOOOO0O77 oo o oo oo
A03-78 OODOOOODODO78 oo o RN oo
A03-79 OODOOOODOO79 oo o oo oo
A03-80 OOODOODOOS80 oo o oo oo

B-01 oooooooooobobob oo oo oog bdo
B-02 gooooobooooooooo oo bo oo
B-03 ooooooooooobooboo OO0 bOo 00

C-01 gboboooboooo oo oo oo o0 ooboooooo

C-02 gogbobooboooboo oo o obod o0 gooooobo
ooooog

C-03 gbobooooobooog oo o ao

C-04 gogbogoobgooboo oo o oo

C-05 gooo O O gboo oooobo

C-06 gbooboobo g O ao

D-01 oooboobooooboobobo OO0 oob OO oo ooogo

E-01 gbooboooooon O o0 000 00 [MsemmOd

000 34cm

0 1430



A-02 OO0O0OO0OO0O0OOO0O0O

0 1440



c-01000000000d c-02000000000000O0

0 1450



D-olO0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOODOO

O 1460



goobooboboododd

gbooooooobooboboobobobooboooboobobooboboDbo
gboboboboboooooobobobobobooboobooobooboooo
goooooom

gbooooooobooboboobobobobooooooboobobobo
gooooo

D00000000000000000000000000000
0ooog

(HWOD(00EBD@WI0EGEoo0EonoonDMmIono
oo

0000000000000 00000000000000
(200

0000000 DOooooo
(3)0

000000000000 000D00000000000000000000
ood
(4)o0
00000000000000000000000000000000000
00000000
(500

0000000000010 0000000000000000000000
000500000000
(6) 000D
000000000003/401/301/200000000000000000
(moooo

0000000000000 000000000000000000000
0ooog
O067MI0000000D000000N0N0DNON0NONNDNOONONDN1000nOn

0 1470



O 000430
obs3sdbooogend
oo

ODoOoosOo

oooooed

o020

ooooi1d

gobo3gbouoooos3go

gobol1gogoobioo

0 aobio

gobolgogoioo

Ooooooso

ooooi1d

gbooooooboobobooboboboobooooboobobobobo
bobobobooboooooboooobooboboboboboobooobooboooo
goooooooboobobobobooogoogoo

gbooooooobooboboobobobobobooobooboobobono
bobobobom@moboobmoooboboboobooboobooooooon
gbooboboobooobooooooooobobobobobDooooooboboo

oooon

0 1480



goood

© 00 N oo o b~ wWw N

=
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

gog
gog
god
gog
god
god
gog
god
god
gog
gog
god
gog
gog
gogd
gog
gog
gogd
gog
gogd
god
gog
gog
gogd
gog
gog
gogd
gogd

oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
go
go
oo
go
go
oo
go
go
oo
oo
oo
oo
go
go
oo
oo
go
oo
ooo

e s I I e s I I Y I Y A A |

oo

0 1490

gooo
gooo
172
3/4
1/2
3/4
173
1/2
3/4
172
1/2
172
172
god
oo
173
ao
oo
oood
1/3
173
172
ao
oo
oood
god
oo
oo



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

god
god
gogd
god
god
gog
god
god
gog
god
god
gog
god
god
gog
gogd
god
gog
gogd
god
gog
gogd
god
gog
gogd
god
gogd
gogd
god
gogd

go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
go
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
goog

oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo

ooo

O O oo o o

oon
ooo
oon
oon
ooo
oo
oo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
gooo
oo
oo
oon
oo
oo
oo
oo

oon

oo
ao
[ERN
gooo
ao
[ERN

god
gogoo
gooo
ao

0 1500

go
oo
3/4
go
oo
oo
go
oo
172
2/3
3/4
1/3
1/3
oo

ooo

go
172
3/4
3/4
174
oo
go
172
oo
go
oo
oo
go
172
oo

go



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

gog

gooo
gogo
goono
gooo
gogo
goono
gooo
gogo

go

oo

ooo
ooo
goo
ooo
ooo
goo
ooo

gooo

0 1510

ao
od
oood
ao
od
oo
ao
od
oo












gobobooboooodd

gbobobobobooobooobooboboobooobooooooobobobon
lLgo0o0oobogo20b00ooboogsgoooooboo400bobooooooo
g0 sOb0oboboboboboooon

gooobbooooobbooooobobboooobobboooobbooo
goboobooooobbooooobboooooboboooooobobooooobo
gboobobooooobouoboboboobooog

ggbogobooboooboobboobooboooboobboon
(OO OEDODODOoooOoEooO

(1o o
0000000000000 0260000000000000000000

gboboboboobooooooboboboboobooooobobobon
gooooooon

(20000000

000000000000 000D0000000D0000000000000
D000000000000000000MO000000000000000
D000000000000000000

(300

000000000000 00D000000000000000000000
D000000D00D0000000000M0O000000000000000
00000000000 MO00000000000000000000000
0000000000000 00000000000000000000000
D000@DO000000000000000000000000000000
D0000000000O0co 00000000 DOOOOONOOODODODO

0 1550



gbobobobobooooboooooboboboboboobooobooboooo
gbooooooobo

gooo

goooooooooboboobobuooooboooooooboobobobo
gboboboobobooooooobooboboboboobooooooooon
ooo0ooobooboooboobooboobooogo9o7ToooooooovyobOoDO
gboboboooboooboooooooboboboboooboboooooboooo
gbobobooboboooooboobobobobobobooobooooooon
oo

0 1560



ugoono

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026

027

1212
851
1121
077
912
75
254
507
1137
902
913
1219
1123
1122
670
890
897
1139
1119
1146
1126
894
876

738
907

741

gbooboooooooboobobo
gbooooooobobobonb
gbooboooooooboooobobo
gooooooon
gbooooooboboboobooboono
gooboooooooogn 42

000ass9

000856

gooooon
gbooboooooooboobobob
gbooooooobobobonb
goooooooouooobobob
gbooooooooboboobooboono
gbobooooooobobobobo
gboooooooooboboon
gbooooooooobobon
oboooooooboobaobo

oo

oboooooooobo
gbooooooobobo
gooooooon

gooooooon
gboooooooooboobobobo
gooon

gboooooooobon
gboboboobooboobooboboooobobooboboon
gboooooooooboo
gbooooooooobo

0 1570



028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053

054
055
056

870
849
1216
1217
740
891
678
1127
1134
407
865
1143
681
1136
857
1220
1145
736
668

255
1125
1162
1163
439
441

997
619
440

gbooooooboobo
gboooooooooboboboobogooono
gbooooooooobobon
gbooooooooobobon
gbooooooooobo
gboooooooooboobobo
gbooooooobobobobooobooobooong
gboooooooooboo

goooooooon

OO0ooOoOoOo*8eo

gooon

gboooooooooboon

goooo

goooog

oo

gboooooobobobooboboono
gooooooobonb
gboooooooooboon
gboooooooboobon

goooooog

gboooooooobon

gbooooooobonb

gooooooon

goooooooon

00000000000 0DOO00bO0oOn0DD 342
gboobooobooboobOos3x420b000b0o0obooon
oo0o00a36e4

goog

goooooog
gboooooooooboboboboooooobogo

0 1580



057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086

575

021

1197
1081
887
271
490

goooooo
gbooooooooo
goooi1o79
00001263
0000959
goooasr2
0000 1016
Ooooo 786
0oo0O0O0ases33
ooooi114
0000e460
0000550
goooi1277
goooozy
goooss9
00001325
00087
0000 aseos
OO000Doonl
0o00ooss
0oo0o 1206
00001190
gooo
gooooooo
ooooo
gooon
gooon
gooooooon
gbooooooooo
oo

0 1590



087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

1092
278

gbooooooboobo
gbooooooooobo
oboooooooobo

goooooon
gooooon
goooooon
goooooon
gooooon
goooooon
goooooon
gooooon
goooooon
goooooon
gooooon
goooooon
goooooon
gooooon
goooooon
goooooon
gooooon
goooooon
goooooon
gooooon
goooooon
goooooon
gooooon
goooooon
goooooon
gooooon
goooooon

0 1600



117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

goooooo
gooooon
gooooon
goooooo
gooooon
gooooon
goooooo
gooooon
gooooon
goooooo
gooooon
gooooon
000567

000588

000605

00059

000580

000365

000348
gooooo
0001110338 0 1/3000
000oa3o7
0002930000 404
gooooo
000382

gooL

00O 0O 606

googs78
0005520000 452
go0o0o4l

01610



147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

000049

000009

000360
oooooogosronooon
0o0oo19
gboooooo20000000
000442

goooog

googos:

000 o59

goooooog
gooooooo
gooooood
goooooog
gooooo

0oo0oo12

00oo0o4r

000 oss
OO0ooooogos2000000DO
gooon

0000345

goooooon
gooooon

ooo0oa39

goooooon

ooooe1l

0ooo469
oooooognos2s
gooovel

0oo0onOa4r3

0 1620



177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

1173
582

ooooesrooonon
0ooo7o6
0000486
oo0oDa321
oooov7s9

0000 sos
ooogsrs
gooooon
gbooo465000000127
goooooo
0000626
gooo0o01138
OoOo0oDases3l
0oo0oo389
gooooon

o000 a28
gooooon
gooooon
OO00o0ooOs526 0O0O137
ooooois4s
oo0o0g733
OO00O0oa338
000069
ooogvr7e
0O000oe2s
gooos7y
gooooon
oooos32

gooon
gboooooooboobobobo2r0bobOobo

0 1630



207
208
209
210

211

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

481
103
481
155

398

333
110
1209
785
821
475
676
345
885
169

994
990
803
991
993
64

122
922
265
662
301
530

O00oboOo0ooooooooboooobz2e000dnDO
gboooooooooboo
gbooooooboobobobooooboz2oroon
gbobobobooboobooboboboobooboboon
g2110000000000000211000¢0 398
gboboboobooobooboobobooooboboobobon
go000b00o0obobo0oOob20000n 155
goog

gbooooooooobobon

oo

goooooog

O

goooooon
gboooooooboboboobooogo
obooooooooboobobo

gooon

gboooooooooboboon
gboobooooooooobobobob
gboooooooooboobobobob
gboooooooooouooobobon

gooo

gboooooooooboobobobob
gboooooooooouooobobon
goooooooon

goooooooon

gooooon

oono

gooooo

goooooog

oo

0 1640



235 703 gooooo

236 427 gooon

237 464 gboooooooobon

238 76 gooooooon

239 460 gooooooobooboboboboobooogo
240 1123 gbooooooooboboobooboono

241 764 goooooo

242 980 o000 bobooooobooboboobo

243 502 gooooooon

244 519 goooo

245 14 goooooooouooobobob

246 989 gboooooooooboon

247 956 gooooood

248 685 goooooog

249 1149 obOoooboo0oobbooobob24800006850000

od

250 610 oboobooooooo

251 obobooobObooobbooobbooobooobomoon
oo

252 gbobooobobooobobooobbooobooobomuoo
oo

253 oboooooooboobaobo

254 gooooooooobobo

255 gbooooooobooboboobooogon

256 gbooooooooobooboobobob

0 1650



00024

00 o47

0 1660



ooos1

00 o086

0 1670



